508249675 11/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8296866

		NEW ASSIGNM	FNT		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D		N		Free cuttors Date	
		Name		Execution Date	
JAMES BLAIRE FONTE	NOT			09/27/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DELTA DRILLING PRODUCTS & SERVICES, LLC				
Street Address:	9701 N. BROADWAY EXTENSION				
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY				
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA				
Postal Code:	73114				
Patent Number:	90	688901		-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numbe	r	1	
Patent Number:	90	588901			
		05)239-6651			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(4 De sent to t			successful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	4) e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	4) pe sent to t provided; 14	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 1052357700	ful, it will be sei		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	4) pe sent to t provided; 14 IF	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy	ful, it will be sei		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(4 pe sent to t provided; 14 IF D	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy AVID M. SULLIVAN	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(4 pe sent to t provided; 14 IF D 32	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com DN AVENUE, SU	nt via US Mail. ITE 100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 14 IF D 32 O	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy AVID M. SULLIVAN 24 NORTH ROBINSO KLAHOMA CITY, OF	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com DN AVENUE, SU	nt via US Mail. ITE 100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 14 IF D 32 O	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy AVID M. SULLIVAN 24 NORTH ROBINS(<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com DN AVENUE, SU (LAHOMA 73102	nt via US Mail. ITE 100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(4 provided; 14 IF D 32 O	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy AVID M. SULLIVAN 24 NORTH ROBINSO KLAHOMA CITY, OK	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com DN AVENUE, SU (LAHOMA 73102 IVAN	nt via US Mail. ITE 100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(4 provided; 14 IF D 32 O	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy AVID M. SULLIVAN 24 NORTH ROBINSO KLAHOMA CITY, OF P2918US01 DAVID M. SULL	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com DN AVENUE, SU (LAHOMA 73102 IVAN	nt via US Mail. ITE 100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(4 provided; 14 IF D 32 O	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy AVID M. SULLIVAN 24 NORTH ROBINSC KLAHOMA CITY, OF P2918US01 DAVID M. SULL /David M. Sulliva	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com DN AVENUE, SU (LAHOMA 73102 IVAN	nt via US Mail. ITE 100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(4 provided; 14 IF D 32 O UMBER:	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 1052357700 Mail@crowedunlevy AVID M. SULLIVAN 24 NORTH ROBINSO KLAHOMA CITY, OK P2918US01 DAVID M. SULL /David M. Sulliva 11/28/2023	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> com DN AVENUE, SU (LAHOMA 73102 IVAN	nt via US Mail. ITE 100	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, James Blaire Fontenot (hereinafter, "Assignor"), am the inventor of the invention entitled:

Lost Circulation Drilling Fluids Comprising Elastomeric Rubber Particles and a Method for Decreasing Whole Mud Loss Using Such Composition

as described in United States Patent No. <u>9,688,901 B2</u>, which was granted on June 27, 2017 from United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/936,083 filed on July 5, 2013, and as described or covered by any earlier or later-filed United States and foreign patent applications related thereto (collectively the "Invention");

WHEREAS, <u>Delta</u> <u>Drilling</u> <u>Products</u> & <u>Services</u>, <u>LLC</u>, an <u>Oklahoma</u> <u>limited</u> <u>liability</u> <u>company</u>, (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>"), wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of Assignor in the Invention and thereby become sole owner of said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration as recited in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignee and Delta Drilling Products & Services, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that I, as Assignor hereby sell, assign, transfer, contribute and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors, beneficiaries, and assigns, free of all encumbrances, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under said Invention, including: (i) all original, reissued, and reexamined patents that originate therefrom, including United States Patent No. 9,688,901 B2; (ii) all rights of priority on the basis of this Invention; (iii) all patent applications which have been or may hereafter be filed for this Invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on this Invention in any foreign country; (iv) all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that have been or may be filed therefor in the United States; and (v) all original, reissued, and reexamined patents that have or may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications, (collectively, the "Patents") together with the rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, beneficiaries, and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, beneficiaries and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment had not been made;

AND THAT I AGREE, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents as are deemed necessary by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patents to effect the transfer of all of my right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, I hereby authorize such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all patents issuing from applications pending among said Patents. I further hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert the filing dates and application numbers of any additional patent applications filed hereafter;

AND, I further represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND, I further and separately authorize Assignee and its attorneys to include within the scope of this Assignment any and all patents or patent applications that I own, whether foreign or domestic, that may be later discovered or identified, whether related to the Invention or not, (hereafter "Additional Patents") and I hereby assign and agree to assign to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to such

Page 1

5384421.v1

PATENT REEL: 065681 FRAME: 0701

Additional Patents, together with the rights to all income derived from said Additional Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, beneficiaries and assigns or other legal representatives; said Additional Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, beneficiaries and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. Assignee shall identify any such Additional Patents in a schedule to be attached to this Assignment. I acknowledge and agree that the consideration set forth above for the assignment of the Invention and Patents to Assignee is sufficient for the prospective assignment of the Additional Patents to Assignee. If any provision of this Assignment shall be held or made invalid by a court decision, statute or rule, or shall be otherwise rendered invalid, the remainder of this Agreement shall not be affected thereby.

Date: 9 27 23

STATE OF LOUISIANA

St Fandry Parish

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the said parish and state, on this 21^{M} day of $\underline{5ept}$, $\underline{2023}$, within my jurisdiction, the within named $\underline{5ames}$ Blair fontenot who executed the above and foregoing Assignment.

NOTARY PUBLIC #11341

My Commission Expires: Dolath

Page 2

5384421.v1

PATENT REEL: 065681 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 11/28/2023